
Engineering cell 
Delhi Technological University 

Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-1 10042. 

DEL TECH 
OLoGRC 

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/003607/2022-23/Civil/lesPy 
Dated: 11-03-2023 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

The Chicf Project Officer DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed 
percentage rate quotations from Civil work contractor's up to 3:00 PM on 15/03/2022 for the following works, which shall be opened at 3:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and 
conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer or DTU website on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of GST No.and PAN Card up to 02:00 PM on 15/03/2022. 

S. No. Name of Work Estimated Cost Time Allowed Last date of 

Receipt of 

Quotation 
(Rs.) 

Providing 
Jaal/Covering in openings i.e. area 
adjacent to staircase in aryabhatta 
hostel from block No.01 to 04 at DTU 

and fixing of M.S 

4,98,525/ 15 days 15-03-2023 1. 

main campus. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 
1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification. 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid. 3. The quotations which are issued from the office of Chief Project Officer shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reason. 

4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department. 
5. The agency has to arrange there own electricity/water connection required for the work. In case, if 

DTU electricity/water is to be used by the agency, necessary recoveries for the same may be 
deducted from the bill as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge. 

Enclosure: Schedule of work.(01 page) 
List of approved makes.(04 pages) 

ul3/23 
(Prof. Amit Srivastava) 

Chief Project Officer (CPO) 
Delhi Technological University 

Bawana Road, Delhi-42. 
Copy to: 

1. Registrar, DTU. 
2. Sr. A.0-1I, DTU. 
3. JE (Civil). 
4. DTU Website. 
5. Notice Board. 
6. Guard File. T3 2023 

(Er. Mohit Tyagi) 
Assistant Engineer (Civil) 



SCHEDULE OF WORK 

Name of work: Providing and fixing of M.S Jaal/Covering in openings i.e. area adjacent to staircase in aryabhatta hostel from block No.01 to 04 at DTU main campus. 

Sche dule of Work (Civil) 
UoM S.No. 

Provid ing and fixing expansion hold fasteners on C.C. 

/R.C.C./Brick masonry surface backing including drilling| 
necessary hoes and the cost of bot ctc complete. 

1.1 Wedge expansion type 
1.1.1 Fastener with threaded dia 10 mm 

Provid ing and fixing hard drawn steel wire fabric ofsuitable size 

to window frames/M.S covering of water storage tanks etc.for 
all heights with M.S flat/beading (to be paid in basic item of| 
built-up steel work) inclad ing weld ing and priming coat with 
approved steel primer all complete as per the directions of 
Engineer-In-Charge 

Provid ing and fixing ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright| 

Item description Qty Rate (Rs.)Amount (Rs.) 

each 502 25.55 12,826.10| 

900 88.31 79,480.52 

3 
finished with necessary screws etc. compete 

3.1 100x58x1.90 mm 

Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including 
4 cutting. hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of| 

approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required 
In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates 
and similar works 

each 236 27.40 6,466.40 

Kg 3600 85.95 309,420.00 

Total-
Add Cost Index on DSR 2016 Ite ms@34.95%=| 

Tota 
Less @9.5% as per Delhi Govt. Order on DSR 2016 Items=| 

408,193.02 

142,663 
550,856 
-52,331 

Total=R. 498,525 
(Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Twe nty Five Only) 

A.E (Civil) 
03 *3| 2023 J.E (C) 



LIST OF APPROVED MAKE/BRANDS 
SL ITEM APPROVED MAKES/BRANDS 

NO. 

(OPC 43) ACC, ULTRATECH, VIKRAM, SHREE, AMBUJA, JAYPEE, 
J.K.LAFARGE 

1. CEMENT 

GRADE) 
WHITE CEMENT 2. J.K. WHITE/ BIRLA WHITE/ TRAVANCORE 

ACC, LAFARGE, ULTRATECH, SHREE, ALCHON, L&T GRASIM, 

NSCONCRETE, RMC READYMIx (INDIA), SHAILA ENTERPRISES, 
RDC CONCRETE, TECHNO PRIME RMC PVT LTD, VK READY MIX 

3. READY MIX 

CONCRETE 

CONCRETE, ASHTECH, SHRI RAM READY MIX CONCRETE 

MC BAUCHEMIE/FOSROC/ SIKA/ VELOSIT/PIDILITE 4. SUPERPLASTICIZERS 

VELOSIT, FOSROC, PIDILITE, SIKA, SUNANDA SPECIALITY 
COMPOUND (LIQUID) | cOATINGS, MYK SCHOMBERG, STP LTD, X- CALIBUR 

cONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS INC, SUPREME BITUCHEM INDIA 

PVTLTD, MC BAUCHEMIE, RACHTR CHEMICALS, CHOWGULE, 

5. WATERPROOFING 

SHREE, INSTABLOCK, BILTECH, MAGICRETE, SIPROX, BIRLA 

AEROCON, J.K., CLAVECON INDIA PVT. LTD., J.K. LAKSHMI, B.G 
SHIRKE/ INDO BHUTANCONSTRUCTION SOLUTION, 

6. AAC BLOCK 

7. REINFORCEMENT TATA STEEL LTD/SAILRINL/JSPLJSW 
STEEL 

8. STRUCTURAL STEELAPL APOLLO/JINDALTATA STEEL LTD. 

CERAMIC GLAZED JOHNSON/RAKVARMORA/sOMANY/NITCO/SIMPOLO/KAJARIA/ORI 9. 

TILES ENT BELL/ASIAN(AGL) 

10. VITRIFIED TILES/ RAKVARMORA/SOMANY/KAJARIA/ORIENTBELL 

DIGITAL TILE ASIAN(AGL)/JOHNSON 

ALKALI RESISTANT RAKVARMORA/SIMPOLO/sOMANY/KAJARIAORIENTBELL/ 
11. 

TILES ASIAN(AGL) 

12. FLUSH D0ORS CENTURYIARCHID/MERINO/KITLAM/NATIONAL/SWASTIK/CORBET 

T/KUTTY FLUSHDOOR/DURO/GREENLAM 

NATURAL 

VENEERS/ Block Board 

MERINO, GREEN LAM, DURO, CENTURY, SONEAR, TRU 

WOOD,MAYUR,ARCHID,KITLAM 
13. wOOD 

Particle/ MERINO/GREENLAM/DURIAN/ KITPLY 
ply 

14. Prelaminated 
compressed 
Board/MDF Bond 

POLYSULPHIDE FOSROC/PIDILITE/TUFFSEALSIKKA 
15. 

SEALANT 

DASH FASTENERS HILTI/FISCHER/BOSCH/WURTH 
16. 

STEEL KUNDAN/ARROW/NETTLEFOLD/GKW 

(UNLESS 
17. STAINLESS 

SCREWS 
OTHERWISE 

SPECIFIED) 
STEEL WINDOWS 

METAL WINDOWS/SKS/KALSI/UNITED/PD INDUSATRIES 
18. 

FLOAT ST. GOBAIN /PILKINGTON/AIS 
CLEAR 
TOUGHENED GLASS 

19. 



PU ENAMEL SKK/OIKOS/ACRO 
METALIC PAINTS ON 

MS STRUCTURE 
21. EPOXY PRIMER AND IC/ ASIAN PAINTS/BERGER 

PAINTS 
22. GYPSUM BOARD ST. GOBAIN/ GYPROC GYPSUM/ BORAL 

23. GI PIPE TATA/JINDAL HISSAR/SURYA/UNIK 

24. GI TTINGS ZOLOTO/UNIK/ICS 

(Malleable Cast iron) 
CPVC & SFMC/ FINOLEX/ SUPREME/ PRAYAG/PRINCE/ASHIRVAD 25. PIPES 

FITTINGS 
26. SWR PIPE & FITTINGS SFMC/ FINOLEX/ SUPREME/PRINCE/ASHIRVAD 

27. PVC WATER TANK 
28. CALCIUM SILICATE AEROLITE ULTRALITE ARMSTRONG INDUSTRIES PVT. 

SFMC/ SINTEX/ SHEETAL/SUPREME/PLASTO 

FALSE CEILING LTD/HUNTER DOUGLAS INDIA PVT. LTD/AURA SYNERGY INDIA 

PVT. LTDD 
FALSE CEILING 
SYSTEM ALONG 

WITH SUPPORTING 

GRID AND METALLIC 

29. ACOUSTICAL WALL DECOSONIC/ ARMSTRONG/ AEROLITE/ 

PANELLING ULTRALITE/USG/DAIKEN/ANUTONE/GYPTECH/CREDEMCE 
30. ACRYLIC DISTEMPER BISON (BERGER TRACTOR (ASIANY MAXILITE (ICI) 

SYNTHETIC ENAMEL LUXOL HIGLOss (BERGER)y APCOLITE PREMIUM (ASIAN)Y DULUX 31. 

PAINT GLOSS (ICI) 
32. ACRYLIC EMULSION SILK LUXURY (BERGERY ROYAL (ASIANY VELVET TOUCH (ICI) 

SUPERSATIN(OIKOS) 
33. ACRYLIC EXTERIOR BISON (BERGER) TRACTOR (ASIAN)/ MAXILITE (ICI)/DULUXE 

PAINT 

34. CEMENT PRIMER BP WHITE (BERGER)/ DECOPRIME (ASIANY WHITE PRIMER (ICI) 

DUROCEM (BERGERY SNOWCEM/ ASIAN 
WEATHER COAT TEXTURED 

35. CEMENT PAINT 

36. TEXTURED PAINT (BERGER)/ ULTIMA (ASIAN 
ICINAROLAC 

BASED FERROUS CRETE (FERRO 201 ARDEX ENDURA (HEAVY DUTY 
WATER REPELLENT IM[REGNALING & STONE SEALERY PIDILITE (ROFF STONE GUARD 

37. SILICON 

COAT WB) 
38. STUD ANCHORS/ HILTVFISCHER/BOSCH /AXCEL/CANON/WUERTH 

ANCHOR FASTENERS 

39. CLAMP SYSTEM FOR HILTVFISCHER/BOSCH/ AXCEL 
DRY STONE 

CLADDING 
40. WOOD ADHESIVES FEVICOUANCHOR/DUNLOP/3M 
41. TILE ADHESIVE& FERROUS CRET (FERRO-1 122yARDEX ENDURA (GOLD STARy 

EPOXY GROUT PIDILITE (FEVIMATE XL) 

42. STONE ADHESIVEFERROUS CRET (FERRO-1122)/ARDEX ENDURA (GOLD STAR 
PIDILITE (FEVIMATE XLY /MAGICRETE (MAGIC BOND) 



FERROUS CRETE (FERRO-500)/GYPROC SAINT GOBAIN (ELITE-90)/ 

ULTRATECH/ MAGICRETE(MAGIC PLAST) 
GYPSUM PLASTER 

BLOCK FERROUS CRETE (FERRO-1188/ARDEX ENDURA(WHITE STARY 
ULTRATECH (FIXO BLOCKy MAGICRETE(MAGIC BOND) 

AAC 44. 
ADHESIVE 

45. WALL PUTTY J.K.WHITE/BIRLA WHITE/FERROUS CRETE 

46. MIRROR SAINT GOBAIN/ MODIGUARD/AIS/ ATUL 

47. WEATHER SILICON WACKER/DOw cORNING/MCCOY SOUDALIALSTONE 
SEALANT (NON 

Bleeding) 
STRUCTURAL 48. WACKER/DOW CORNING/GE/ALSTONE 
SEALANT BACKUP 

49 BACKER ROD SUPREME IND LTD./SYSTRANS POLYMERS 

50. EPDM ENVIROSEAL 
S1. EPDM GASKET 
52. EPOXY MORTAR 
53. EUROPEAN & INDIAN JAQUAR/ PARRYWARE/CERA/HINDWARE 

HANU/ANAND 
FOSROC/SIKA/CICO/LATICRETE/FEROUS 

WCI WASHBASIN/ 

URINAL (CHINA 
WARE) 

54. RCC PIPES PRAGATI/LAKSHMI/SOOD & SOOD/K.K./JYOTI 

55. CRYSTALINE 
XYPEX/CONSRUCTION CHEMICALS/ KRYTONE 

CEMENTIOUS 

STAINLESSS STEEL NEELKANTHNIRALVANUPAM/JAYNA S6. 
SINKS/WASH 

BASINS/WWC 

57 
PIPES 

CAST IRON JAISWAL/ NECO/SKF/HEPCO 
& FITTINGS 

SPUN 

(IS:3989) 

58. HDPE PIPES & JAINORIPLAST/KISAN 

FITTINGS 
59. C.I. S/S PIPES & | JAISWAL/ NECO/SKF/HEPCO 

FITTINGS 

60. G.I. PIPE JOINTING LOCTITE 55/DR.FIXIT 
MATERIAL 

61. RUBBER ARMAFLEX/VIDEOFLEX/ AFLEX 

INSULATION 

sS HINGED GRATING GMGR/NEERCHILLY 
63. STONEWARE PIPES PERFECT/BURN/ANAND/PARRY 
62. 

AND GULLY TRAPS 

64. GUNMETAL VALVES ZOLOTO/CASTLE/KARTAR 
(FULL WAY VALVE) 
CLASS-I 

65. CI DOUBLE KIRLOSKAR/IVC/SONDHI/KEJRIWAL 
FLANGED SLUICE 

VALVE 



CI MANHOLE FRAME NECO/SKF/HEPCO 
& COVERS AND GI 
GRATING 
SFRC 67. MANHOLE K.K./PRAGATI/KJS CONCERTE/ DALAL TILES 

COVERS& GRATING 
68. SANITARY JAQUAR/KIMBERLY CLARKE/DLINE/ EURONICS/ KOPAL 

ACCESSORIES 

69. CP BATH ROOM JAQUAR/PARRYWARE/ HINDWARE/ PRAYAG/PARKO 
FITTINGS 

70. PTMT FITTINGS PRAYAG POLYMER PVT. LTD/ SHAKTI ENTERPRISES/ 
POLYTUF/PRAYAG 

71. RHS, M.S. TUBES, TISCO/SAIL/RINL/JINDAL/TATA STRUCTURA/APL APOLLO 
M.S. PLATES 

72 EPOXY PAINTS ON TUFF COAT/ASIAN PAINTS/BERGER /PAINTS/FOSROC/SHALIMAR 
CONCRETE 

73. SOLID ACRYLIC DU PONT/SAMSUNG/LG HAUSYS/ALSTONE 
SURFACES 

74. FL0OR TRAPS JAYNA/CHILLY/NIRALI/SUPREME/ASHIRVAD/PRINCE 
75. ACP FOR ALUCOBOND/REYNOBOND/ALPOLICIALOMAXIALUDECOR/ALSTO 

CLADDING/SIGNAGE NE 

76. PVDF RADIANT ANODIZERS/AKZONOBLE/METAL cOATING SOLUTIONS 

77. SS MESH GKD/WMw 
78. LOUVERS/ ROLLER HUNTER DOUGLAS/MARC/VISTA 

BLINDS 
GRASS PAVERS 79. OVILITEVICTORIAVIRENDRA TEXTILES/DALAL TILES/K.K. 

80 Precast Kerb stone/Drain UNISTONE/DALAL TILES/SWASTIC TILES/K.K. 
Cover 

81. CC/Chequerred tiles JMD TILES/ DALAL TILES/ SWASTIC TILES/K.K. 

82. EXPANSION JOINTS CONSTRUCTION SPECIALITIES/ HERCULES/BIZZAR 

83. EXTRUDED SUPREME/ DOWCORNING/OWENS CORNING 
POLYSTRENE SHEET 
(XPS) 

84. PVC Dors & Frames RAJSHRI SINTEX/ACCURA/POLYLINE 
85. SIGNAGE VISTA SYSTEMS/COSIGN INDIA PVT.LTD/ CLARKE SYSTEMS 
86. PPGL PUF insulated SHILPKAR/Jindal mectec/E pack/METECNO/LLOYD 

roofing panel INSULATION/SUPER DISCO ISPAT PVT.LTD. 
87. Common Burnt Brick JINDAL, POINEER, BHARAT 

Clay Tile 
88. ALUMINIUM JINDAL, HINDALCo, 

EURRLITE/JYOTI/SHAKTI 
BHORUKA, MALCO, CLASSIC, SECTIONS FOR 

DOORS, WINDOWS, 
VENTILATORS ETC 

89 ANY OTHER ITEM ALL ITEMS SHALL BE AS PER ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE APPROVAL 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

